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CR-1 CR-2

CR-4

CR105

CR-3 POINTS

POINT BUCKEYE ROAD
ELEV.

NO. STATION OFFSET

CR300 108+57.06 35.12'RT 876.76

CR301 108+57.06 29.99'RT 876.66

CR302 108+57.24 21.73'RT 876.08

CR303 108+62.63 24.79'RT 876.39

CR304 108+62.36 29.97'RT 876.76

CR305 108+62.37 30.49'RT 876.80

CR306 108+64.57 30.46'RT 876.96

CR307 108+67.01 30.21'RT 876.78

CR308 108+68.79 35.33'RT 877.02

CR309 108+64.62 35.46'RT 877.06

CR310 108+62.42 35.49'RT 876.90 CR-3

1.
5

%

1.
5

%

1.
5

%

CR-1 POINTS

POINT BUCKEYE ROAD
ELEV.

NO. STATION OFFSET

CR100 108+53.06 30.45'LT *

CR101 108+57.06 31.60'LT 877.26

CR102 108+61.73 31.54'LT 877.33

CR103 108+97.40 31.45'LT 880.03

CR104 108+99.40 31.47'LT 880.01

CR105 108+94.14 31.40'LT 879.78

CR106 109+03.36 31.34'LT 879.97

CR107 108+99.79 26.09'LT 879.90

CR108 108+99.45 26.45'LT 879.91

CR109 108+97.46 26.44'LT 879.93

CR110 108+61.78 26.54'LT 877.26

CR111 108+61.83 22.16'LT 877.20

CR112 108+57.06 22.00'LT 876.89

CR113 108+57.06 26.53'LT 877.19

CR114 108+76.41 31.50'LT 878.55

CR115 108+80.41 31.49'LT 878.71

* MATCH EXISTING

CR-2 POINTS

POINT BUCKEYE ROAD
ELEV.

NO. STATION OFFSET

CR200 109+23.48 32.00'LT 881.02

CR201 109+27.75 32.18'LT 881.08

CR202 109+32.26 32.17'LT 881.43

CR203 109+37.26 32.16'LT 881.50

CR204 109+52.26 32.43'LT *

CR205 109+37.26 27.16'LT 881.43

CR206 109+37.26 24.00'LT 881.38

CR207 109+32.26 27.17'LT 881.36

CR208 109+32.13 24.44'LT 881.24

CR209 109+27.74 27.18'LT 881.07

CR210 109+27.43 26.79'LT 881.06

* MATCH EXISTING
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CONSTRUCTION DETAILS - CURB RAMPS                 SHEET   CR-2

TYPE 'X' CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER

8.0%

CR-4 POINTS

POINT BUCKEYE ROAD
ELEV.

NO. STATION OFFSET

CR400 109+12.97 27.72'RT 879.61

CR401 109+18.12 27.68'RT 879.94

CR402 109+32.26 27.65'RT 881.00

CR403 109+32.26 24.00'RT 880.89

CR404 109+37.26 24.00'RT 881.20

CR405 109+37.26 27.65'RT 881.07

CR406 109+67.76 27.65'RT 883.51

CR407 109+67.76 32.93'RT 883.58

CR408 109+37.26 32.93'RT 881.14

CR409 109+32.26 32.93'RT 881.07

CR410 109+18.16 32.93'RT 879.87

CR411 109+13.02 32.97'RT 879.51

CR412 109+07.65 32.76'RT 879.13

CR413 109+12.68 27.32'RT 879.58
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PLAN DETAILS                                      SHEET   PD-9

REQ'D (TYP.)

MEDIAN ISLAND NOSE

CONCRETE MOUNTABLE

7 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE REQ'D AT CURB RAMPS

*

CURB TO MATCH FRONT FACE OF RETAINING WALL

*TRANSITION BACK OF SIDEWALK AND SIDEWALK 
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H26

GRADATION 2 CRUSHED STONE

9-INCH CONCRETE PAVEMENT OVER 6-INCHES 

6-INCHES GRADATION 2 CRUSHED STONE

9-INCH CONCRETE PAVEMENT OVER 
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PLAN DETAILS                                      SHEET   PD-16

POINT  ROADBUCKEYE
ELEV. Y X REMARKS

NO.
STATION OFFSET

H1 142+09.89 22.00'LT 902.99 482,460.00 840,510.17  LOCATION CLSIDEROAD

H2 142+06.80 46.51'LT 902.56 482,484.71 840,510.33  CHANGE GRADE LOCATION; CLSIDEROAD

H3 142+04.29 66.35'LT --- 482,504.71 840,510.46  LOCATION CL SIDEROAD EXIST.;MATCH

H4 142+20.97 68.26'LT --- 482,504.60 840,526.45  EOP EXIST.;MATCH

H5 142+22.68 53.35'LT 902.06 482,489.60 840,526.37  GUTTER & CURB CONCRETE BEGINEOP;

H6 142+23.36 47.39'LT 902.03 482,483.60 840,526.33  POINT LOWEOP;

H7 142+24.89 33.97'LT 902.30 482,470.09 840,526.24  RADIUS BEGINEOP;

H8 142+32.04 20.80'LT 902.38 482,456.17 840,531.76  RADIUS OF MIDPOINTEOP;

H9 142+44.77 36.24'LT --- 482,469.96 840,546.24 R=20'

H10 142+46.33 16.30'LT 902.22 482,449.98 840,545.41  RADIUS ENDEOP;

H11 142+01.07 43.09'RT 904.11 482,396.65 840,492.86  GUTTER & CURB CONCRETE ENDEOP;

H12 142+04.11 62.31'RT --- 482,377.19 840,493.34  EOP EXIST.;MATCH

H13 142+13.35 15.01'RT 903.03 482,422.85 840,508.91  LOCATION CLSIDEROAD

H14 142+16.76 43.73'RT 903.61 482,393.93 840,508.86  CHANGE GRADE LOCATION; CLSIDEROAD

H15 142+18.74 60.38'RT --- 482,377.16 840,508.82  LOCATION CL SIDEROAD EXIST.;MATCH

H16 142+34.21 58.54'RT --- 482,377.13 840,524.40  EOP EXIST.;MATCH

H17 142+34.24 55.25'RT 903.79 482,380.40 840,524.83 EOP

H18 142+33.06 45.32'RT 903.31 482,390.40 840,524.85  GUTTER & CURB CONCRETE BEGINEOP;

H19 142+32.65 41.84'RT 903.14 482,393.90 840,524.86  RADIUS BEGINEOP;

H20 142+37.64 26.11'RT 902.60 482,408.92 840,531.69  RADIUS OF MIDPOINTEOP;

H21 142+52.51 39.48'RT --- 482,393.86 840,544.86 R=20'

H22 142+52.75 19.48'RT 902.05 482,413.69 840,547.49  RADIUS ENDEOP;

H23 142+93.59 26.03'LT 902.04 482,453.98 840,593.49 FOW

H24 142+91.79 36.24'LT --- 482,441.24 840,592.93  EXIST.MATCH

H25 142+94.74 36.56'LT --- 482,464.29 840,595.89  EXIST.MATCH

H26 143+14.62 32.70'LT 901.88 482,458.08 840,615.17 BOW

H27 143+25.59 33.56'LT 901.81 482,457.62 840,626.16 BOW

H28 143+64.33 36.99'LT 901.77 482,455.98 840,665.51 BOW

H29 143+64.83 25.99'LT 901.18 482,445.01 840,664.53 EOP

H30 142+80.61 28.32'RT 902.20 482,401.58 840,574.09  PAD BUS BEGINFOW;

H31 142+97.55 33.52'RT 901.84 482,394.38 840,590.28 BOW

H32 143+13.54 33.71'RT 901.75 482,392.28 840,606.14 BOW

H33 143+18.16 20.27'RT 901.54 482,405.07 840,612.33 EOP

H34 143+20.43 33.00'RT --- 482,392.16 840,613.06  EXIST.MATCH

H35 143+32.83 33.00'RT --- 482,390.67 840,625.37  EXIST.MATCH

H36 143+99.66 30.89'RT 901.14 482,383.97 840,691.43 EOP

H37 144+00.00 28.25'RT --- 482,386.54 840,692.12  EXIST.MATCH

H38 144+00.00 21.95'LT --- 482,436.30 840,698.84  EXIST.MATCH

H39 144+00.00 25.95'LT 901.22 482,440.26 840,699.38 EOP

H40 144+04.76 36.93'LT 901.62 482,450.55 840,705.57 BOW

H41 144+14.76 36.91'LT 901.60 482,449.15 840,715.47 BOW

H42 144+28.99 36.91'LT 901.57 482,447.25 840,729.57 BOW

H43 144+29.10 25.91'LT 901.62 482,436.33 840,728.21 EOP

H44 144+29.14 21.91'LT --- 482,432.36 840,727.72  EXIST.MATCH

H45 144+45.41 36.95'LT 901.44 482,445.49 840,745.11 BOW

H46 144+57.41 36.95'LT 901.38 482,444.14 840,757.03 BOW

H47 144+71.40 36.96'LT 901.51 482,442.57 840,770.94 BOW

H48 144+81.40 39.32'LT --- 482,443.79 840,781.14  BOW EXIST.;MATCH

H49 144+77.06 25.96'LT 900.81 482,431.01 840,775.32 EOP

H50 144+87.07 25.69'LT --- 482,429.60 840,785.24  EXIST.MATCH

H51 144+87.07 21.97'LT --- 482,425.91 840,784.82  EXIST.MATCH

H52 144+68.55 37.87'RT --- 482,368.54 840,759.67  EXIST.MATCH

H53 144+69.36 26.97'RT --- 482,379.28 840,761.70  EXIST.MATCH

H54 144+80.22 28.61'RT --- 482,376.43 840,772.31  EXIST.MATCH

H55 144+79.69 39.52'RT 900.78 482,365.64 840,770.56 EOP

H56 145+10.73 29.20'RT --- 482,372.40 840,802.56  EXIST.MATCH

H57 145+10.57 40.19'RT --- 482,361.50 840,801.16  EXIST.MATCH

H58 145+10.46 46.81'RT 900.79 482,354.74 840,800.39 EOP

POINT  ROADBUCKEYE
ELEV. Y X REMARKS

NO.
STATION OFFSET

H59 145+13.85 47.31'RT 900.82 482,354.05 840,803.62  RADIUS BEGINEOP;

H60 145+25.45 52.25'RT 900.93 482,347.84 840,814.59  RADIUS OF MIDPOINTEOP;

H61 145+10.17 72.04'RT --- 482,329.90 840,797.17 R=25'

H62 145+33.16 62.23'RT 901.05 482,337.06 840,821.13  RADIUS ENDEOP;

H63 145+35.92 68.69'RT --- 482,330.33 840,823.14  EOP EXIST.;MATCH

H64 145+53.88 66.43'RT --- 482,330.55 840,841.24  EXIST.MATCH

H65 145+69.10 65.15'RT --- 482,330.11 840,856.50  EXIST.MATCH

H66 145+71.95 74.39'RT --- 482,320.60 840,858.29  EXIST.MATCH

H67 145+66.50 41.39'RT --- 482,354.00 840,856.60  EXIST.MATCH

H68 145+66.16 30.23'RT --- 482,365.14 840,857.52  EXIST.MATCH

H69 145+85.24 30.61'RT --- 482,362.61 840,876.44  EXIST.MATCH

H70 145+84.56 52.39'RT --- 482,341.04 840,873.30  EXIST.MATCH

H71 145+99.09 51.74'RT --- 482,340.05 840,887.82  EXIST.MATCH

H72 145+92.74 69.17'RT --- 482,323.45 840,879.54  EXIST.MATCH

H73 145+93.73 70.03'RT --- 482,322.48 840,880.43  RADIUS BEGIN EOP; EXIST.;MATCH

H74 146+06.54 60.85'RT 901.05 482,330.16 840,894.20  RADIUS OF MIDPOINTEOP;

H75 146+19.41 92.32'RT --- 482,297.44 840,903.43 R=34'

H76 146+22.12 58.43'RT 901.16 482,330.81 840,909.94  RADIUS ENDEOP;

H77 146+28.29 58.92'RT --- 482,329.63 840,916.02  EOP EXIST.;MATCH

H78 146+28.26 51.79'RT --- 482,336.71 840,916.80  EXIST.MATCH

H79 144+88.68 43.57'RT 900.68 482,363.17 840,781.06  CHANGE GRADEEOP;

H80 144+89.25 39.73'RT 900.76 482,364.36 840,780.03  CHANGEGRADE

H81 144+68.16 40.51'RT 900.79 482,365.96 840,758.98  CHANGE GRADEEOP;
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Revised 4/26/19 EDH-Driveway location adjusted.
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FIELD OFFICE

10901

PROJECT EACH

10228 1

SAWING

20303 20301

SAWCUT SAWCUT

ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT,

PAVEMENT FULL DEPTH

STATION - STATION LOCATION LF LF

100+91 - 109+50 RT/LT 130 ---

109+50 - 116+00 RT/LT 35 ---

116+00 - 123+00 RT/LT 31 ---

123+00 - 131+00 RT/LT 120 ---

131+00 - 138+00 RT/LT 94 ---

138+00 - 146+28 RT/LT 125 495

UNDISTRIBUTED --- 100 50

TOTALS 635 545

REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT

20321

STATION - STATION LOCATION SY

116+00 - 123+00 LT/RT 8

138+00 - 146+28 LT/RT 780

TOTAL 788

REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER

20322

STATION - STATION LOCATION LF

100+94 - 101+75 LT 45

102+04 - 104+65 RT 180

135+72 RT 8

136+00 - 136+01 RT 7

144+00 - 144+87 LT 85

TOTAL 325

REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE

20323

STATION - STATION LOCATION SF

100+91 - 109+50 LT/RT 2,600

109+50 - 116+00 LT/RT 4,310

116+00 - 123+00 LT/RT 3,670

123+00 - 131+00 LT/RT 4,020

131+00 - 138+00 LT/RT 2,050

138+00 - 146+28 LT/RT 2,140

18,790

UNDISTRIBUTED 940

TOTAL 19,730

REMOVE GUARD RAIL

20325

STATION - STATION LOCATION LF

130+57 - 130+89 RT 70

WISDOT/CADDS SHEET 43
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3

SHEET P-9

ROOT CUTTING

10801 10802

ROOT CUTTING - ROOT CUTTING -

CURB & GUTTER SIDEWALK

STATION LOCATION LF LF

105+07 RT --- 15

105+79 LT 15 15

106+12 LT 15 15

123+56 LT --- 15

127+25 RT --- 15

UNDISTRIBUTED --- 30 30

TOTALS 60 105

erich
Rectangle

erich
Text Box
Revised 4/26/19 EDH-Additional tree removal added which eliminated a location of root cutting.



REMOVE FENCE

20326

STATION - STATION LOCATION LF

107+14 - 107+18 RT 8

115+63 - 115+80 LT 15

125+19 LT 8

125+85 - 126+45 LT 65

129+43 - 131+15 LT 75

132+24 - 132+64 RT 45

TOTAL 216

CONCRETE MOUNTABLE MEDIAN ISLAND NOSE

30311

STATION OFFSET SF

123+50 MEDIAN 41

123+98 MEDIAN 49

124+61 MEDIAN 49

125+08 MEDIAN 41

138+16 MEDIAN 41

138+64 MEDIAN 49

139+30 MEDIAN 49

139+72 MEDIAN 41

TOTAL 360

CONCRETE STEPS SUMMARY

90006 30313

RAILING CONCRETE

PIPE STEPS

STATION LOCATION LF SF

108+78 LT --- 8

129+66 RT 6 15

TOTALS 6 23
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3

SHEET P-10

CURB & GUTTER

30206 90007 90010 30207 30201 30203 90008 90009 30208

CONCRETE CONCRETE CONCRETE 

TYPE 'G' CURB & GUTTER TYPE 'H' TYPE 'A' TYPE 'X' CURB & GUTTER CURB & GUTTER HAND FORMED

CONCRETE INTEGRAL CONCRETE CONCRETE CONCRETE INTEGRAL 36-INCH TYPE A CONCRETE

CURB & 30-INCH SIDEWALK CURB & CURB & CURB & 24-INCH TYPE D SPECIAL CURB & GUTTER

GUTTER TYPE D CURB GUTTER GUTTER GUTTER SPECIAL VERTICAL FACE (TREE LOCATIONS)

STATION - STATION LOCATION LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF

100+91 - 109+50 RT/LT 47 --- 22 --- 1,190 160 --- --- 12

109+50 - 116+00 RT/LT --- --- 15 --- 1,100 210 --- --- ---

116+00 - 123+00 RT/LT --- --- --- --- 1,190 190 --- --- ---

123+00 - 131+00 RT/LT --- --- 115 170 1,480 100 --- --- ---

131+00 - 138+00 RT/LT --- --- --- --- 1,250 150 --- --- ---

138+00 - 146+28 RT/LT --- 115 180 160 910 265 87 70 ---

UNDISTRIBUTED --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 12

TOTALS 47 115 332 330 7,120 1,075 87 70 24CLEARING AND GRUBBING

20401 20406

CLEARING GRUBBING

STATION LOCATION ID ID

108+85 LT 3 3

124+10 LT 20 20

124+53 RT 18 18

125+16 LT --- 32

125+22 LT 33 33

125+72 LT 40 40

125+80 LT 10 10

125+88 LT --- 14

125+99 RT 24 24

126+01 LT --- 17

126+20 RT 3 3

126+91 LT 27 27

126+92 LT 24 24

128+39 LT 42 42

128+67 LT 36 36

129+10 RT 12 12

129+15 LT 6 6

129+39 LT 12 12

130+26 LT 30 30

138+40 LT 4 4

139+24 RT 24 24

142+60 LT 30 30

143+07 LT 16 16

143+36 LT 16 16

143+78 LT 16 16

143+84 LT 16 16

143+88 LT 16 16

143+93 LT 3 3

143+96 LT 3 3

144+00 LT 3 3

144+04 LT 3 3

144+10 LT 36 36

144+16 LT 24 24

144+34 LT 24 24

144+65 LT 36 36

TOTALS 610 673

CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVEWAYS

30301 30302 90005

7 INCH 7 INCH

5 INCH CONCRETE STAMPED &

CONCRETE SIDEWALK COLORED

SIDEWALK & DRIVE CONCRETE

STATION - STATION LOCATION SF SF SF

100+91 - 109+50 RT/LT 4,150 2,150 ---

109+50 - 116+00 RT/LT 5,450 1,000 ---

116+00 - 123+00 RT/LT 3,800 1,400 ---

123+00 - 131+00 RT/LT 7,000 2,450 392

131+00 - 138+00 RT/LT 4,550 2,650 ---

138+00 - 146+28 RT/LT 3,800 2,060 364

TOTALS 28,750 11,710 756

erich
Rectangle

erich
Rectangle

erich
Rectangle

erich
Text Box
Revised 4/26/19 EDH-Driveway location adjusted and additional tree removal added.
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SIDEWALK SQUARES PER LATERAL).

SIDEWALK AS NEEDED FOR LATERALS (MAX OF 4 

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE AND REPLACE 

ABANDONED IN PLACE (VERIFY WITH OWNER).

2. UNDERGROUND FACILITIES ANTICIPATED TO BE 

LATERAL LOCATIONS.

1. FIELD VERIFY ALL SANITARY AND WATER 

NOTES:

SIDEWALK SQUARES PER LATERAL).

SIDEWALK AS NEEDED FOR LATERALS (MAX OF 4 

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE AND REPLACE 

ABANDONED IN PLACE (VERIFY WITH OWNER).

2. UNDERGROUND FACILITIES ANTICIPATED TO BE 

LATERAL LOCATIONS.

1. FIELD VERIFY ALL SANITARY AND WATER 

NOTES:
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SEWER STRUCTURE 6348-001 

REMOVE EXISTING SANITARY 

EXISTING WATER MAIN

APPROXIMATE TOP OF 

EXISTING SANITARY SEWER

APPROXIMATE FLOW LINE OF 

SANITARY SEWER

FLOW LINE OF PROPOSED 

PROPOSED GROUND PROFILE

PROPOSED PAVEMENT LIMITS (TYP.)

SEWER. SLURRY BACKFILL WITHIN 

ABANDON EXISTING SANITARY 

MARKERS (TYP.)

LATERAL ELECTRONIC 

LATERAL 6-IN, SANITARY 

RECONNECT SANITARY 

STA. 106+69/9.0'RT 

SAS-05 4' DIA., COVER TYPE MAD 

STA. 108+78/0.0'RT 

SAS-06 4' DIA., COVER TYPE MAD 

STA. 111+78/0.0'RT

SAS-07 4' DIA., COVER TYPE MAD 

STRUCTURE 6348-003 

SANITARY SEWER 

REMOVE EXISTING 

STORM SEWER

FLOW LINE OF PROPOSED 

PROPOSED STORM SEWER (TYP.)

MAIN (TYP.)

PROPOSED WATER 

WATER MAIN
TOP OF PROPOSED 

205 LF 
- 8" PVC @ 2.17%
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SIDEWALK SQUARES PER LATERAL).

SIDEWALK AS NEEDED FOR LATERALS (MAX OF 4 

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE AND REPLACE 

ABANDONED IN PLACE (VERIFY WITH OWNER).

2. UNDERGROUND FACILITIES ANTICIPATED TO BE 

LATERAL LOCATIONS.

1. FIELD VERIFY ALL SANITARY AND WATER 

NOTES:
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STORM SEWER PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE - TYPE I

50401 50402 50403 50404 50405 50407 50409 50421

DNSTRM. UPSTRM.

CLASS HE-III

HORIZONTAL ELLIPTICAL

STRUCT. STRUCT.

DNSTRM. UPSTRM. INLET DISCHARGE SLOPE 12-INCH 15-INCH 18-INCH 21-INCH 24-INCH 30-INCH 36-INCH 29X45-INCH

STRUCT. STRUCT. ELEV. ELEV. LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF

BW-1.2 BW-1.4 849.14 849.68 0.73% --- --- --- --- --- --- 74 ---

BW-1.1 BW-1.5 852.49 852.67 2.00% 9 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

BW-1.4 BW-1.6 852.13 852.25 2.00% --- 6 --- --- --- --- --- ---

BW-1.3 BW-1.7 848.89 848.96 0.78% --- --- --- --- --- --- 9 ---

BW-1 BW-2 850.42 850.65 0.72% --- --- --- --- --- --- 32 ---

BW-1 BW-2.1 852.12 852.20 0.80% 10 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

BW-2 BW-2.5 851.15 852.32 1.54% --- --- --- --- --- 76 --- ---

BW-2.5 BW-3 852.32 856.52 3.02% --- --- --- --- --- 139 --- ---

BW-3 BW-3.1 857.77 858.19 1.05% --- 40 --- --- --- --- --- ---

BW-3 BW-3.5 856.52 860.09 2.81% --- --- --- --- --- 127 --- ---

BW-3.5 BW-4 860.09 870.14 5.95% --- --- --- --- --- 169 --- ---

BW-4 BW-4.1 871.64 873.25 5.75% --- 28 --- --- --- --- --- ---

BW-4.1 BW-4.2 873.25 874.11 2.21% 39 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

BW-4 BW-4.3 870.14 873.17 5.61% --- --- --- --- --- 54 --- ---

BW-4.3 BW-5 873.17 873.93 2.00% --- --- --- --- --- 38 --- ---

BW-5 BW-5.1 877.54 877.71 0.49% 35 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

BW-5.3 BW-5.2 875.00 875.13 0.76% 17 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

BW-4.3 BW-5.3 873.93 874.18 0.51% 49 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

BW-5.3 BW-5.4 874.18 874.21 0.50% 6 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

BW-5 BW-5.5 877.43 877.50 0.54% 13 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

BW-5.1 BW-5.6 877.69 881.52 4.26% 90 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

BW-5 BW-6 873.93 875.03 0.40% --- --- --- --- --- 276 --- ---

BW-6 BW-6.1 885.46 885.63 0.50% 34 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

BW-6 BW-6.2 882.48 882.54 0.55% 11 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

BW-6.2 BW-6.3 882.54 882.73 0.51% 37 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

BW-6.2 BW-6.4 882.54 882.92 0.49% 77 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

BW-6 BW-7 875.03 876.10 0.40% --- --- --- --- --- 267 --- ---

BW-7 BW-7.1 879.00 879.15 0.52% --- 29 --- --- --- --- --- ---

BW-7.1 BW-7.2 881.91 882.08 0.49% 35 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

BW-7.2 BW-7.3 882.08 882.11 0.50% 6 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

BW-7.2 BW-7.4 884.00 884.18 0.51% 35 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

BW-7 BW-7.5 884.13 884.20 0.54% 13 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

BW-7 BW-8 876.10 877.16 0.40% --- --- --- --- --- 264 --- ---

BW-8 BW-8.1 877.16 877.32 0.52% 31 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

BW-8 BW-8.2 881.21 881.28 0.54% 13 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

BW-9.1 BW-9 878.00 878.12 0.40% --- --- --- --- --- 30 --- ---

BW-8 BW-9.1 877.16 878.00 0.40% --- --- --- --- --- 210 --- ---

BW-9 BW-10 878.12 878.17 0.42% --- --- --- --- --- 12 --- ---

BW-10 BW-10.1 878.25 878.45 0.50% --- --- 40 --- --- --- --- ---

BW-10.1 BW-10.2 878.45 878.51 0.50% --- --- 12 --- --- --- --- ---

BW-10 BW-11 878.17 878.83 0.67% --- --- --- --- --- 98 --- ---

BW-11 BW-11.1 880.95 881.38 1.00% 43 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

BW-11 BW-11.5 879.37 883.39 2.36% --- --- --- --- 170 --- --- ---

BW-11.5 BW-11.6 883.89 887.27 5.45% --- --- 62 --- --- --- --- ---

BW-11.6 BW-12 887.27 894.62 5.03% --- --- --- 146 --- --- --- ---
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WISDOT/CADDS SHEET 43
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PROJECT NO:10228 BUCKEYE ROAD DANE      

PLOT NAME :                      

STORM SEWER MISCELLANEOUS QUANTITIES

3

SHEET ST-12

STORM SEWER

STORM SEWER PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE - TYPE I

50401 50402 50403 50404 50405 50407 50409 50421

DNSTRM. UPSTRM.

CLASS HE-III

HORIZONTAL ELLIPTICAL

STRUCT. STRUCT.

DNSTRM. UPSTRM. INLET DISCHARGE SLOPE 12-INCH 15-INCH 18-INCH 21-INCH 24-INCH 30-INCH 36-INCH 29X45-INCH

STRUCT. STRUCT. ELEV. ELEV. LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF

BW-12.5 BW-12.1 894.74 894.83 0.50% --- --- 18 --- --- --- --- ---

BW-12.1 BW-12.2 894.83 895.00 0.52% --- --- 33 --- --- --- --- ---

BW-12.2 BW-12.3 895.00 895.16 0.50% --- --- 32 --- --- --- --- ---

BW-12.3 BW-12.4 895.16 895.19 0.50% --- --- 6 --- --- --- --- ---

BW-12 BW-12.5 894.62 894.74 0.48% --- --- 25 --- --- --- --- ---

BW-12.1 BW-12.6 899.68 907.00 8.13% 90 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

BW-12 BW-13 899.09 918.68 7.90% --- --- --- 248 --- --- --- ---

BW-13 BW-13.1 919.49 922.41 5.51% 53 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

BW-13 BW-13.2 918.68 919.00 0.58% --- --- 55 --- --- --- --- ---

BW-13.2 BW-13.3 920.16 920.24 0.50% 16 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

BW-13.2 BW-13.4 920.16 920.24 0.53% 15 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

BW-13 BW-13.5 919.43 925.92 5.95% 109 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

BW-13.3 BW-13.6 920.24 920.27 0.50% --- --- 6 --- --- --- --- ---

TOTALS 1,414 260 665 394 921 1,843 242 292
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PROJECT NO:10228 BUCKEYE ROAD DANE      

PLOT NAME :                      

STORM SEWER MISCELLANEOUS QUANTITIES

3

SHEET ST-14

INLETS, MANHOLES, TEES, MANHOLE COVERS, AND INLET COVERS

50723 50724 50725 50726 90050 *20336 50741 50467 50499 50794 50795

 30 -INCH

 

CONCRETE

PIPE REINFORCED

FOR CULVERT

APRON ENDWALLS

38-INCH X

SEWER RECONNECT

PRIVATE STORM

PRIVATE

60-INCH HERCP TYPE CONCRETE STORM MANHOLE INLET INLET INLET

3' X 3' 4' X 4' 5' X 5' 6' X 6' X 36-INCH RCP PIPE "H" COLLAR SEWER COVERS COVERS COVERS COVERS

STRUCT. TOP OF INLET SAS SAS SAS SAS TEE CLASS IV PLUG INLET TYPE 2 LATERAL R-1550-0054 R-1878-B7G R-3067-7004-V R-3067-7004-VB

ID# STATION OFFSET CASTING ELEV. DEPTH EACH EACH EACH EACH EACH EACH EACH EACH EACH EACH EACH EACH EACH EACH EACH

BW-1.7 101+15.86 32.5 'RT 856.00 848.96 7.04 --- --- 1 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 1 --- --- ---

BW-2 103+41.40 21.2 'RT 857.42 850.65 6.77 --- --- 1 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 1 ---

BW-2.1 103+10.00 25.4 'RT 856.59 852.20 4.39 --- --- --- --- --- --- 1 --- --- --- --- --- 1 --- ---

BW-2.5 104+17.05 20.1'RT 858.55 852.32 6.23 --- --- 1 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 1 ---

BW-2.6 104+17.00 33.0 'RT - 855.07 - --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 1 --- --- --- ---

BW-3 105+55.78 20.1'RT 862.83 856.52 6.31 --- 1 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 1 ---

BW-3.1 105+57.18 20.1'LT 863.06 858.19 4.87 --- --- --- --- --- --- 1 --- --- --- --- --- --- 1 ---

BW-3.5 106+82.40 20.1'RT 866.32 860.09 6.23 --- 1 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 1 ---

BW-4 108+51.14 20.1'RT 876.37 870.14 6.23 --- --- 1 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 1 ---

BW-4.1 108+69.51 41.4 'RT 877.86 873.25 4.61 1 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 1 ---

BW-4.2 109+04.81 57.1'RT 878.72 874.11 4.61 --- --- --- --- --- --- 1 --- --- --- --- --- --- 1 ---

BW-4.3 109+04.81 11.7 'RT 879.33 873.17 6.16 --- 1 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 1 --- --- ---

BW-5 109+43.17 11.0 'RT 881.69 873.93 7.76 --- 1 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 1 --- --- ---

BW-5.1 109+43.25 23.6 'LT 882.32 877.71 4.61 --- --- --- --- --- --- 1 --- --- --- --- --- --- 1 ---

BW-5.2 109+22.08 37.6 'LT 881.48 875.13 6.35 --- --- --- --- --- --- 1 --- --- --- --- --- --- 1 ---

BW-5.3 109+04.54 37.4 'LT 880.70 874.18 6.52 --- --- --- --- --- --- 1 --- --- --- --- --- --- 1 ---

BW-5.4 109+04.46 43.4 'LT - 874.21 - --- --- --- --- --- 1 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

BW-5.5 109+43.14 23.6 'RT 882.19 877.50 4.69 --- --- --- --- --- --- 1 --- --- --- --- --- --- 1 ---

BW-5.6 110+32.85 23.6 'LT 886.13 881.52 4.61 --- --- --- --- --- --- 1 --- --- --- --- --- --- 1 ---

BW-5.7 110+33.14 33.0 'LT - 881.70 - --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 1 --- --- --- --- ---

BW-6 112+19.35 11.0 'RT 889.93 875.03 14.90 --- 1 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 1 --- --- ---

BW-6.1 112+19.86 22.9 'LT 890.35 885.63 4.72 --- --- --- --- --- --- 1 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 1

BW-6.2 112+18.41 22.4 'RT 890.19 882.54 7.65 1 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 1

BW-6.3 111+81.26 22.4 'RT 890.00 882.73 7.27 1 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 1 --- 1 --- --- ---

BW-6.4 112+94.92 23.6 'RT 890.13 882.92 7.21 --- --- --- --- --- --- 1 --- --- 1 --- --- --- 1 ---

BW-7 114+86.71 11.0 'RT 888.62 876.10 12.52 --- 1 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 1 --- --- ---

BW-7.1 114+87.05 17.6 'LT 889.24 879.15 10.09 1 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 1 ---

BW-7.2 115+15.96 36.8 'LT 888.90 882.08 6.82 1 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 1

BW-7.3 115+15.93 42.8 'LT - 882.11 - --- --- --- --- --- 1 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

BW-7.4 115+51.16 37.9 'LT 888.85 884.18 4.67 --- --- --- --- --- --- 1 --- --- --- --- --- --- 1 ---

BW-7.5 114+86.55 23.6 'RT 888.89 884.20 4.69 --- --- --- --- --- --- 1 --- --- --- --- --- --- 1 ---

BW-8 117+51.02 8.9 'RT 885.63 877.16 8.47 --- 1 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 1 --- --- ---

BW-8.1 117+49.74 21.6 'LT 886.04 877.32 8.72 --- --- --- --- --- --- 1 --- --- --- --- --- --- 1 ---

BW-8.2 117+50.55 21.6 'RT 885.97 881.28 4.69 --- --- --- --- --- --- 1 --- --- --- --- --- --- 1 ---

BW-9 119+88.01 20.1'RT 884.05 878.12 5.93 --- --- 1 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 1

BW-9.1 119+60.96 7.5 'RT 883.88 878.00 5.88 --- 1 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 1 --- --- ---

BW-10 120+00.01 20.1'RT 883.98 878.17 5.81 --- 1 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 1

BW-10.1 120+00.00 20.1'LT 884.12 878.45 5.67 1 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 1

BW-10.2 119+88.00 20.0 'LT 884.19 878.51 5.68 --- --- --- --- --- --- 1 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 1

BW-11 120+97.53 20.1'RT 885.06 878.83 6.23 --- 1 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 1 ---

BW-11.1 121+12.85 20.1'LT 885.49 881.38 4.11 --- --- --- --- --- --- 1 --- --- --- --- --- --- 1 ---

BW-11.5 122+68.00 20.4 'RT 889.16 883.39 5.77 --- 1 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 1 ---

BW-11.6 123+30.03 21.1'RT 892.69 887.27 5.42 1 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 1 ---

BW-12 124+76.50 21.6 'RT 904.51 894.62 9.89 --- 1 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 1 ---

BW-12.1 124+76.50 21.6 'LT 905.20 894.83 10.37 --- --- --- --- --- --- 1 --- --- --- --- --- --- 1 ---
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4 x 16-IN 45° BENDS

4 x 16-IN 45° BENDS

TAP SLEEVE

ABANDON

AT TEE

BOX

ADDENDUM 1 - PEH



4 x 16-IN 45° BENDS

31.88

TAP SLEEVE

ADDENDUM 1 - PEH



16-IN 45° BEND

ADDENDUM 1 - PEH

ULO EX WM; OFFSET
AS SHOWN AS REQ.

STA. 114+90.00/145'LT



4 x 16-IN 45° BENDS

ADDENDUM 1 - PEH



4 x 16-IN 45° BENDS

95.00

SEE W-11

ADDENDUM 1 - PEH



12-IN 90° BEND

+ CAP 6-IN WM AT ABANDONMENT

SEE W-12

ADDENDUM 1 - PEH



12"

ADDENDUM 1 - PEH



ULO: FIBER OPTIC

12-IN 22.5° BEND

ADDENDUM 1 - PEH



8-IN OFFSET AS REQ.

w/8-IN 90° BEND

8-IN 90° BEND
8-IN VALVE

8-IN X 8-IN TEE

5-FT BEHIND WALK / 27.2'LT

6-IN

TAPPING SLEEVE - SEE W-3

- USE TEMP. FLUSH DEVICE

EX 8-IN WM

ADDENDUM 1 - PEH



w/6-IN 90° BEND

w/6-IN 90° BEND

8-IN OFFSET AS REQ.

ADDENDUM 1 - PEH



 w/8-IN X 3-IN REDUCER

15.33

EX 3-IN C.I.

4 x 12-IN 45° BENDS

ADDENDUM 1 - PEH



4 x 8-IN 45° BENDS
8-IN OFFSET AS REQ.

ADDENDUM 1 - PEH



8-IN 90° BEND

6-IN 90° BEND

ADDENDUM 1 - PEH



ADDENDUM 1 - PEH



ADDENDUM 1 - PEH



ADDENDUM 1 - PEH

3

W-3                                    1
W-8                                    1

50



ADDENDUM 1 - PEH



USE 8-FT BOARDS, 

NOT 6-FT BOARDS

ADDENDUM 1 - PEH

200



ADDENDUM 1 - PEH



ADDENDUM 1 - PEH



ADDENDUM 1 - PEH



ADDENDUM 1 - PEH



ADDENDUM 1 - PEH
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LEGEND

124+00 +50 125+00 +50 126+00 +50 127+00 +50 128+00 +50 129+00 +50

130
+00

POLE#-SLC#-CIRCUIT-FIXTURE TYPE

STREET LIGHT: LB-3 BASE, 30' POLE

HANDHOLE TYPE 1

HANDHOLE TYPE 5

TYPE M CONTROL CABINET BASE

UNLESS NOTED AS OTHER

CONDUITS FOR COMM. (2) - 3" 

UNLESS NOTED AS OTHER

CONDUIT FOR SL (1) - 2" 

G BASE LB-8 BASE

E
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BUCKEYE RD.

WISDOT/CADDS SHEET 42

EHWY: COUNTY:

S:\MAD\1000--1099\1020\082\Micros\Plan\023505_lp.dgnFILE NAME : 4/26/2019 $$.....plotscale.....$$PLOT SCALE : PLOT DATE : PLOT BY : _username_
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PROJECT NO:10228 BUCKEYE ROAD DANE                     

PLOT NAME :                      

2

STREET LIGHTING AND ELECTRICAL SHEET E-5

9660-SLC2-1A-T1 9661-SLC2-1A-T1

9662-SLC2-3M-T1

HH15

HH14

HH13

HH16
H

H
17

H
H
18

(2) - 3"

(2) - 3"

(2) - 3"

(2) - 3"

(2
) -
 3
"

(1
) -
 2
"
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MH

WVWV

GV

MH

MH

WV

GUY

WV

MH

WV

MH

POST
WV

WV

MH

GV

LEGEND

142+00 +50 143+00 +50 144+00 +50 145+00 +50 146+00 +50 147+00

POLE#-SLC#-CIRCUIT-FIXTURE TYPE

STREET LIGHT: LB-3 BASE, 30' POLE

HANDHOLE TYPE 1

HANDHOLE TYPE 5

TYPE M CONTROL CABINET BASE

UNLESS NOTED AS OTHER

CONDUITS FOR COMM. (2) - 3" 

UNLESS NOTED AS OTHER

CONDUIT FOR SL (1) - 2" 

G BASE LB-8 BASE

M
A

T
C

H
L
IN

E
 
S
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A
. 
14
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+
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BUCKEYE RD.

WISDOT/CADDS SHEET 42

EHWY: COUNTY:
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PROJECT NO:10228 BUCKEYE ROAD DANE                     

PLOT NAME :                      

2

STREET LIGHTING AND ELECTRICAL SHEET E-8

9671-SLC2-2A-T2

9672-SLC2-4M-T3
9673-SLC2-2A-T3

HH26

HH27

HH29

EXISTING DRIVEWAY

GOPHER UNDER 
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Revised 4/26/19 EDH-Driveway, handhole, and light pole locations adjusted.



WISDOT/CADDS SHEET 43

EHWY: COUNTY:

S:\MAD\1000--1099\1020\082\Micros\Plan\023509_lp_mq.dgnFILE NAME : 4/26/2019 $$.....plotscale.....$$PLOT SCALE : PLOT DATE : PLOT BY : _username_

3

PROJECT NO:10228 BUCKEYE ROAD DANE      

PLOT NAME :                      

MISCELLANEOUS QUANTITIES - STREET LIGHTING AND ELECTRICAL

3

SHEET E-9

LIGHTING CONDUIT AND WIRE

60232 60230 60241

SCHEDULE 40 SCHEDULE 80 GOPHER

2" 2"

FROM TO (LF) (LF) (LF)

ESLCB HH1 109 75 75

HH1 HH2 - 50 -

9646 HH2 52 - -

HH2 9647 85 15 -

9647 9648 104 45 -

9648 9649 149 15 -

9649 9650 136 30 -

HH3 HH28 - 44 -

HH28 DFB1 9 - -

9650 HH4 26 32 -

SLC1 HH4 58 - -

HH4 9651 96 32 -

9651 HH6 142 - -

TS1 HH6 19 - -

HH6 HH7 - 42 -

TS2 HH7 14 - -

HH6 9652 9 - -

9652 9653 138 48 -

9653 9654 112 76 -

9654 9655 188 - -

9655 9656 97 55 -

9656 9657 135 20 -

9657 9658 109 36 -

9658 9659 104 42 -

9659 9660 98 50 -

9660 9661 198 14 -

9661 9662 106 48 -

9662 HH17 137 17 -

HH17 HH18 - 44 -

HH18 9663 22 - -

HH17 9664 140 - -

9664 9665 139 25 -

9665 9666 119 45 -

9666 SLC2 122 - -

SLC2 9667 19 60 -

9667 9668 130 14 -

9668 HH20 54 22 -

HH20 HH21 - 22 -

HH21 HH22 - 26 -

HH20 TS3 14 - -

HH21 TS4 - 14 -

HH22 TS5 24 - -

TS3 9669 28 56 -

9669 HH23 24 - -

HH23 9670 131 13 -

9670 9671 91 77 -

9671 9672 128 15 -

9672 9673 106 46 20

TOTALS 3,721 1,265 95

CONDUIT FIBER

60224 60222 60261 60241

SCHEDULE 40 SCHEDULE 80 ELECTRICAL GOPHER

3" 3" TRENCH

FROM TO (LF) (LF) (LF) (LF)

ESLCB HH1 218 150 368 150

HH1 HH2 - 96 96 -

HH2 HH3 694 184 878 -

HH3 HH4 278 100 378 -

HH4 HH5 - 106 106 -

HH4 HH6 474 64 538 -

HH6 HH7 - 84 84 -

HH6 HH8 732 248 980 -

HH8 HH9 770 222 992 -

HH9 HH10 308 84 392 -

HH10 HH11 - 50 50 -

HH11 HH12 - 52 52 -

HH10 HH13 108 100 208 -

HH13 HH14 - 52 52 -

HH14 HH15 - 50 50 -

HH13 HH16 400 28 428 -

HH16 HH17 474 130 604 -

HH17 HH18 - 88 88 -

HH17 HH30 430 90 520 -

HH30 HH19 310 88 398 -

HH30 HH31 - 84 84 -

HH19 HH20 576 192 768 -

HH20 HH21 - 52 52 -

HH21 HH22 - 52 52 -

HH20 HH23 120 112 232 -

HH23 HH24 - 52 52 -

HH24 HH25 - 52 52 -

HH23 HH26 704 210 914 -

HH26 HH27 341 92 433 20

HH26 HH29 - 138 138 -

UNDISTRIBUTED - - 250 -

TOTALS 6,937 3,102 10,289 170
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Revised 4/26/19 EDH-Handhole and light pole locations adjusted.



WISDOT/CADDS SHEET 43

EHWY: COUNTY:
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PROJECT NO:10228 BUCKEYE ROAD DANE      

PLOT NAME :                      

MISCELLANEOUS QUANTITIES - STREET LIGHTING AND ELECTRICAL

3

SHEET E-10

RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM

FRANK ALLIS ELEMENTARY CROSSING

**60407 60409

CONCRETE BASES CONCRETE BASES

TYPE LB-8 OFFSET

STRUCTURE STATION OFFSET EACH EACH

TS1 111+89.6 25.2' LT 1 -

- -

- -

- -

TS2 111+99.1 25.5' RT 1 -

- -

- -

- -

UNDISTRIBUTED - 1

TOTALS 2 1

*ADDITIONAL QUANTITIES LISTED ELSEWHERE

**CONSTRUCT LB-8 BASE MODIFIED TO HAVE 11.5-INCH BOLT CIRCLE

RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM

BUCKEYE ROAD & MAHER AVENUE

60411 60409

CONCRETE BASES CONCRETE BASES

TYPE G OFFSET

STRUCTURE STATION OFFSET EACH EACH

TS3 138+51.0 25.7' LT 1 -

- -

TS4 138+51.1 0' 1 -

- -

- -

- -

TS5 138+61.8 24.8' RT 1 -

- -

UNIDSTRIBUTED - 1

TOTALS 3 1

*ADDITIONAL QUANTITIES LISTED ELSEWHERE

ELECTRICAL HANDHOLES

60702 60704 60706

TYPE I TYPE III TYPE V

STRUCTURE STATION OFFSET EACH EACH EACH

HH1 103+17.2 24.1' RT - - 1

HH2 103+16.8 24.5' LT - - 1

HH3 107+54.6 22.3' LT 1 - -

HH4 109+41.7 25.8' LT - - 1

HH5 109+40.4 25.8' RT 1 - -

HH6 112+06.3 20.0' LT - - 1

HH7 112+06.3 20.1' RT 1 - -

HH8 116+88.1 25.9' LT 1 - -

HH9 121+82.4 22.3' LT 1 - -

HH10 123+76.1 23.8' LT - - 1

HH11 123+76.1 0 1 - -

HH12 123+76.1 24.3' RT 1 - -

HH13 124+79.1 23.8' LT - - 1

HH14 124+79.1 0 1 - -

HH15 124+79.1 24.0' RT 1 - -

HH16 126+87.4 23.0' LT 1 - -

HH17 129+93.8 23.7' LT - - 1

HH18 129+93.1 17.7' RT 1 - -

HH19 134+58.6 23.0' LT 1 - -

HH20 138+39.0 23.6' LT - - 1

HH21 138+39.0 0 1 - -

HH22 138+39.6 24.2' RT 1 - -

HH23 139+54.1 23.8' LT - - 1

HH24 139+54.1 0 1 - -

HH25 139+54.1 24' RT 1 - -

HH26 143+93.9 29.8' LT 1 - -

HH27 145+55.0 29.7' LT 1 - -

HH28 107+54.5 23.2' RT 1 - -

HH29 143+91.4 34.7' RT 1 - -

HH30 132+59.6 16.6' LT 1 - -

HH31 132+59.6 23.8' RT 1 - -

UNDISTRIBUTED - 2 -

TOTALS 22 2 9
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Revised 4/26/19 EDH-Handhole and light pole locations adjusted.



LIGHTING CONTROL

60412

M BASE

STRUCTURE STATION OFFSET EACH COMMENTS

SLC1 109+24.6 69.2' LT 1 -

SLC2 135+53.8 45.3' LT 1 -

ESLC 101+38.7 28.4' RT - EXISTING

TOTAL 2

ESLC EXISTING STREET LIGHT CABINET - BUCKEYE+MONONA
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PROJECT NO:10228 BUCKEYE ROAD DANE      

PLOT NAME :                      

MISCELLANEOUS QUANTITIES - STREET LIGHTING AND ELECTRICAL

3

SHEET E-11

STREET LIGHTING

*60411 **60403 **60407

CONCRETE BASES

TYPE G TYPE LB-3 TYPE LB-8

STRUCTURE STATION OFFSET EACH EACH EACH

9646 102+67.3 26.5' LT - 1 -

9647 104+14.4 25.6' LT - 1 -

9648 105+60.8 24.8' LT - 1 -

9649 107+23.2 24.0' LT - 1 -

9650 108+86.3 24.8' LT - 1 -

9651 110+67.5 25.7' LT - 1 -

9652 112+12.4 24.3' LT - 1 -

9653 113+96.4 26.2' LT - 1 -

9654 115+79.6 24.8' LT - 1 -

9655 117+49.0 25.2' LT - 1 -

9656 118+99.6 24.8' LT - 1 -

9657 120+53.1 25.2' LT - 1 -

9658 121+95.2 23.0 LT - 1 -

9659 123+40.1 23.9' LT - 1 -

9660 124+85.7 25.0' LT - 1 -

9661 126+94.4 23.9' LT - 1 -

9662 128+48.0 22.9' LT - 1 -

9663 130+07.9 23.7' RT - 1 -

9664 131+38.5 27.2' LT - 1 -

9665 132+91.3 21.1' LT - 1 -

9666 134+49.9 25.2' LT - 1 -

9667 136+25.6 25.5' LT - 1 -

9668 137+66.5 25.1' LT - 1 -

9669 139+33.1 26.3' LT - 1 -

9670 140+92.2 26.6' LT - 1 -

9671 142+59.2 23.8' LT - 1 -

9672 143+99.5 30.8' LT - 1 -

9673 145+50.1 31.7' LT - 1 -

DFB1 107+59.4 23.4' RT - - 1

UNDISTRIBUTED 1 - 2

TOTALS 1 28 3

*ADDITIONAL QUANTITIES LISTED ELSEWHERE

**CONSTRUCT LB-3 AND LB-8 BASES MODIFIED TO HAVE 11.5-INCH BOLT CIRCLE
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Revised 4/26/19 EDH-Handhole and light pole locations adjusted.
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PROJECT NO:10228 BUCKEYE ROAD DANE                     

PLOT NAME :                      

2

PERMANENT SIGNING SHEET PS-8
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PROJECT NO:10228 BUCKEYE ROAD DANE      

PLOT NAME :                      

PERMANENT SIGNING MISCELLANEOUS QUANTITIES

3

SHEET PS-11

PERMANENT SIGNING SUMMARY (CONT'D)

90036 90037 90033 90032 90034 90035

SIGN POST

SIGNS TYPE II BASE FOR PRECAST REFLECTIVE

SIGN REFLECTIVE CONCRETE SIGN POST SIGN SIGN

SIZE INSTALLATION BASE POST POST

SIGN APPROX. SIGN (W x H) H F

 NO. STA. LOC. CODE SIGN MESSAGE IN SF SF EACH EACH LF LF REMARKS

7 - 20 141+85 LT R1-1 STOP 30 x 30 5.18 --- --- 1 10 ---  

7 - 21 138+60 RT W11-2 PEDESTRIAN CROSSING SYMBOL 30 x 30 --- 6.25 --- --- --- --- INSTALL ON POLE

7 - 22 138+60 RT W16-7L LEFT DIAGONAL DOWNWARD POINTING ARROW (YELLOW) 24 x 12 --- 2.00 --- --- --- --- INSTALL ON POLE BELOW SIGN 7-21

7 - 23 138+60 RT W11-2 PEDESTRIAN CROSSING SYMBOL 30 x 30 --- 6.25 --- --- --- --- INSTALL ON POLE

7 - 24 138+60 RT W16-7R RIGHT DIAGONAL DOWNWARD POINTING ARROW (YELLOW) 24 x 12 --- 2.00 --- --- --- --- INSTALL ON POLE BELOW SIGN 7-23

7 - 25 138+50 LT W11-2 PEDESTRIAN CROSSING SYMBOL 30 x 30 --- 6.25 --- --- --- --- INSTALL ON POLE

7 - 26 138+50 LT W16-7R RIGHT DIAGONAL DOWNWARD POINTING ARROW (YELLOW) 24 x 12 --- 2.00 --- --- --- --- INSTALL ON POLE BELOW SIGN 7-25

7 - 27 138+50 LT W11-2 PEDESTRIAN CROSSING SYMBOL 30 x 30 --- 6.25 --- --- --- --- INSTALL ON POLE

7 - 28 138+50 LT W16-7L LEFT DIAGONAL DOWNWARD POINTING ARROW (YELLOW) 24 x 12 --- 2.00 --- --- --- --- INSTALL ON POLE BELOW SIGN 7-27

8 - 1 142+40 RT R1-1 STOP 30 x 30 5.18 --- --- 1 10 ---  

8 - 2 142+55 RT R3-17 BIKE LANE (BIKE SYMBOL) 24 x 30 --- --- --- 1 --- 10 PROVIDE AND INSTALL PRECAST SIGN POST BASE AND POST. SIGN PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS

8 - 3 142+80 RT --- MADISON METRO BUS STOP --- x --- --- --- --- --- --- --- SIGN, POST AND BASE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS

8 - 4 143+40 RT W3-3 SIGNAL AHEAD 36 x 36 --- 9.00 --- 1 --- 12  

8 - 5 143+85 RT R7-1D NO PARKING ANY TIME - DOUBLE ARROW 18 x 24 --- --- --- 1 --- --- PROVIDE AND INSTALL PRECAST SIGN POST BASE. SIGN  AND POST PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS

8 - 6 142+60 LT R7-1D NO PARKING ANY TIME - DOUBLE ARROW 18 x 24 --- --- --- --- --- --- INSTALL ON LIGHT POLE; SIGN PROVIDED  AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS

8 - 7 144+05 LT R7-1D NO PARKING ANY TIME - DOUBLE ARROW 18 x 24 --- --- --- --- --- --- INSTALL ON LIGHT POLE; SIGN PROVIDED AND INSTALLED  BY OTHERS

8 - 8 144+95 LT R2-1 SPEED LIMIT_ MPH 24 x 30 5.00 --- --- 1 --- 10  

8 - 9 145+60 LT W4-2R LANE REDUCTION TRANSITION SYMBOL - RIGHT 36 x 36 --- 9.00 --- 1 --- 12  

SHEET TOTALS 15.36 51.00 0 7 20 44

TOTALS 149.40 130.00 12 69 140 384
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POST

142+00 +50 143+00 +50 144+00 +50 145+00 +50 146+00 +50 147+00

 PAVEMENT MARKING LEGEND

PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, MEDIAN NOSE

PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY CURB EPOXY

PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, BIKE LANE (WHITE)

PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, STOP LINE, 24-INCH (WHITE)

PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CONTINENTAL CROSSWALK, 18-INCH (WHITE)

PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 12-INCH (WHITE)

PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 6-INCH (WHITE)

PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 8-INCH (WHITE)

PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 6-INCH (WHITE SKIP, 2' LINE 6' GAP)

PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 6-INCH (WHITE SKIP, 5' LINE 5' GAP)

PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 6-INCH (WHITE)

PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, DOUBLE LINE, 4-INCH (YELLOW)

12
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1
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9

STA. 142+08, 37' LT

STA. 142+25, 32' LT

STA. 142+27, 26' LT

STA. 142+39

STA. 142+51

STA. 142+37, 27' RT

STA. 142+34, 33' RT

STA. 142+33, 37' RT

STA. 142+16, 37' RT

STA. 142+88

STA. 142+83 

STA. 143+65 STA. 144+87

STA. 144+00

STA. 144+51, 34' RT

STA. 144+80, 38' RT

STA. 145+11, 39' RT

STA. 145+61, 73' RT

STA. 145+79, 69' RT

STA. 145+92, 73' RT

4
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PAVEMENT MARKING                                  SHEET PM-8

11 11
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